South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:42:32 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0097 General Bill, By Hayes and Elliott
Summary: Coroners, county; state salary supplements provided for

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 17-5-45 SO AS TO
REQUIRE THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ANNUALLY TO APPROPRIATE A STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT FOR
CORONERS, TO PROVIDE THE AMOUNT OF THE SUPPLEMENT AND THE METHOD OF ITS PAYMENT, AND TO
PROVIDE THAT REDUCTIONS IN THE CORONER'S SALARY OR OFFICE BUDGET BY A COUNTY SHALL CAUSE A
CORRESPONDING REDUCTION IN THE DISTRIBUTION DUE THE COUNTY UNDER THE STATE AID TO SUBDIVISIONS

ACT.

11/18/98
11/18/98
01/12/99
01/12/99
02/24/99
03/03/99
03/03/99
03/03/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/09/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-41

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-41

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-28

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-17

Page 1 of 1



