

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0097 General Bill, By Hayes and Elliott

Summary: Coroners, county; state salary supplements provided for

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 17-5-45 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ANNUALLY TO APPROPRIATE A STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT FOR CORONERS, TO PROVIDE THE AMOUNT OF THE SUPPLEMENT AND THE METHOD OF ITS PAYMENT, AND TO PROVIDE THAT REDUCTIONS IN THE CORONER'S SALARY OR OFFICE BUDGET BY A COUNTY SHALL CAUSE A CORRESPONDING REDUCTION IN THE DISTRIBUTION DUE THE COUNTY UNDER THE STATE AID TO SUBDIVISIONS ACT.

11/18/98	Senate	Prefiled
11/18/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-41
01/12/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-41
02/24/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
03/03/99	Senate	Amended SJ-28
03/03/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
03/03/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
03/04/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
03/09/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
03/09/99	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-17